all orch vesiamis

Recordation Services

Attorney Docket No. NEC IPS-5675

Form PT	TO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	PATENT	'S ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  NEC Corporation  itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd.  Address: 1753 Shimonumabe  Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki  Kanagawa, Japan		
3.	Yes	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  s document is being filed with a new application, the example of th	xecution date of the application is:  B. Patent No(s).  ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 10		
	Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 / Fax: 703-685-0573	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$400.00</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>		
-		SE THIS SPACE		
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document.  Roland E. Long, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature	May 13, 2003 Date  Description of the contract and any attached copy  May 13, 2003 Date  Date  Description of the contract and documents: 4		

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May

13, 2003.

Patrick Feagans

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013649 FRAME: 0828** 

## Assignment

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, NEC LCD Technologies, Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1753 Shimonumabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa , Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

**NEC Corporation** 

Date: <u>April 1, 2003</u>

Name: Masao Maruyama

Title: Chief Manager, Planning Division,

Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

Witness:

Date: April 1, 2003

Name: Akira Muto

## US Young & Thompson

Schedule A

## Patent Applications

Serial No.	File Date(Y.M.D)
09/730402	2000.12.06
09/739236	2000.12.19
09/730401	2000.12.06
09/750915	2001.01.02
09/767149	2001.01.23
09/791793	2001.02.26
09/791803	2001.02.26
09/801900	2001.03.09
09/808007	2001.03.15
09/836507	2001.04.18
10/235493	2002.09.06
09/859484	2001.05.18
09/860633	2001.05.21
09/299025	1999.04.26
09/866833	2001.05.30
09/867423	2001.05.31
09/897882	2001.07.05
09/900978	2001.07.10
09/906073	2001.07.17
09/906087	2001.07.17
09/907603	2001.07.19
09/949633	2001.09.12
09/987013	2001.11.13
09/996699	2001.11.30
10/028778	2001.12.28
10/042144	2002.01.11
10/059183	2002.01.31
10/081238	2002.02.25
09/505965	2000.02.17
10/314243	2002.12.09
10/084356	2002.02.28
10/087787	2002.03.05
10/119024	2002.04.10
10/122240	2002.04.16
10/122242	2002.04.16
10/127419	2002.04.23

**PATENT REEL: 013649 FRAME: 0830** 

US Young & Thompson

10/132325	2002.04.26
10/176599	2002.06.24
10/173923	2002.06.19
10/226268	2002.08.23
10/227952	2002.08.27
09/888442	2001.06.26
10/201132	2002.07.24
10/300735	2002.11.21
09/892559	2001.06.28
09/948634	2001.09.10
10/117199	2002.04.08
10/160071	2002.06.04
10/189571	2002.07.08
10/188743	2002.07.05
10/242604	2002.09.13

**PATENT REEL: 013649 FRAME: 0831** 

**RECORDED: 05/13/2003**